TOWN BUDGET
FOR 2021

Town of Ellicott

In
County of Chautauqua

Villages Within or Partly Within Town
Village of Falconer
Village of Celoron

CERTIFICATION OF TOWN CLERK

I, Amy M. Bellardo, Town Clerk, certify that the following is a true and correct copy of
the 2021 budget of the Town of Ellicott as adopted by the Town Council on the 19 day

of October, 2020.
Signed [))UW?;\\ma \{% A Q(?( N}U\

Town Clerk

Dated: October 19, 2020




TOWN OF ELLICOTT 2021 FINAL BUDGET

BREAKDOWN OF CHARGES & CALCULATION OF TAX RATES

Town To Be Raised
Qutside Falconer Celoron by Taxes
A TOWNWIDE-GENERAL $ 1,778,478.34 $ 419,856.24 $ 16580842 $ 2,364,143.00
B OUTSIDE-GENERAL 10,405.00 - - 10,405.00
DA HIGHWAY-TOWNWIDE - - - -
DB HIGHWAY-OUTSIDE 295,561.00 - - 295,561.00
$ 208444434 $ 41985624 $ 16580842 $§ 2,670,109.00
TOWN OF ELLICOTT 2021 TAX RATES (FINAL)
Valuation 2020 Tax Rate Amount
TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE: 440658.656 5.57 4.730293 2,084,444.34
VILLAGE OF FALCONER 104028.98 4.66 4.035955 419,856.24
VILLAGE OF CELORON 41082.825 4.66 4.035955 165,808.42
585770.461 $ 2,670,109.00
ELLICOTT BUDGET SUMMARY FOR 2021 (FINAL)
To Be Raised
Account  Description Appropriations Revenues Unexpended by Taxes
A TOWNWIDE-GENERAL $2,787,443.00 $ 423,300.00 $ 2,364,143.00
B OUTSIDE-GENERAL 113,405.00 103,000.00 - 10,405.00
DA HIGHWAY-TOWNWIDE 350.00 350.00 - -
DB HIGHWAY-OUTSIDE 1,5612,705.00 1,217,144.00 295,561.00
TOTALS $ 4,413,903.00 $1,743,794.00 $ - $ 2,670,109.00
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SPECIAL DISTRICTS

LIGHT 1 WE

LIGHT 2 FLUVANNA
LIGHT 3 BUFF/WILLARD
LIGHT 4 ROYAL OAKS
LIGHT 5 BAKER ST.
LIGHT 6 N. ELLICOTT
WATER 1 WE

WATER 1A LAKESIDE
WATER 1B MAGNOLIA
WATER 2 S/C IND. PARK
WATER 3 AIRPORT
WATER 4 COMFORT INN
WATER 5 MOTEL 6
WATER 7 MAIN EXPRESS
WATER 8 BUFF/WILLARD
WATER 8 LYNDON BLVD.

WATER 10 CAMP ST. EXT.

WATER 11 ORCHARD RD.
WATER 12 ROYAL OAKS
FIRE 1 WE

FIRE 1A CELORON

FIRE 2 FLUVANNA

FIRE 3 FALCONER
SEWER 4 BUFF/WILLARD
SEWER 5 S/C IND. PARK
SEWER 6 AIRPORT
SEWER 7 COMFORT INN
SEWER 8 MOTEL 6
SEWER 9 LUVAN

SEWER 10 ACU-RITE

SPECIAL WATER DIST (Sorg)

TOTAL SPECIAL DISTRICTS

GRAND TOTALS
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3,322,720.15




ELLICOTT - 2021 SPECIAL DISTRICT TAXES

AMOUNT TO RAISE

FDO010 - Fluvanna Fire District #2 - Jt. $164,494.40
FLOO1 - Fire. Light & Water District $185,025.25
FP013 - Celoron Fire Protection $ 20,405.00
FPO14 - Falconer Fire Protection $ 144,807.00
LD015 - Light District #2 $ 18,750.00
LD016 - Light District #3 $ 11,750.00
LDO017 - Light District #4 $ 1,250.00
LD018 - Light District #5 $ 4,500.00
LD038 - Light District #6 $ 4,000.00
SB045 - Buffalo-Willard Sewer District #5 $ -
SB046 - Buffalo-Willard Sewer District $ -
SB047 - Buffalo-Willard Sewer District $ -
SB048 - Buffalo-Willard Sewer District $ -
SB049 - Buffalo-Willard Sewer District $ -
SB050 - Buffalo-Willard Sewer District $ -
SB051 - Buffalo-Willard Sewer District $ -
SB052 - Buffalo-Willard Sewer District $ -
SB053 - Buffalo-Willard Sewer District $ -
WDO043 - Special Water Districts $ -
SD010 - Ind. Park Sewer District #5 $ -

SD026 - Hudson Motel Sewer District #7 $ -




ELLICOTT - 2021 SPECIAL DISTRICT TAX RATES (con't)

AMOUNT TO RAISE
SD026 - Motel 6 #8 $ 1,000.00
SDO030 - Luvan Dev. Sewer District #9 $ -
SD031 - Acu-Rite Sewer District #10 $ -
SD034 - Airport Sewer District #6 Listing $ 1,250.00
US001 - SCLSD - Unpaids - Listing $ -
US004 - Unpaid Sewer - Listing $ -
UW012 - Unpaid BPU water/sewer re-levies $ 1,701.16
WAO001 - Airport Water District #1 $ 3,000.00
WAO002 - Airport Water District #2 $ 6,851.60
WAO003 - Airport Water District #3 $ 5,148.40
WAQQ9 - Lyndon Bivd. Water #9 $ 1,200.00
WDQ017 - Ind. Park Water District #2 $ -
WbO19 - Hudson Motel Water District #4 $ -
WDO023 - Journeys End Water District #5 $ -
WDO030 - Lakeside Water District #1A $ -
WDO039 - S. Hanford Water District #1B $ -
WDO048 - Buffalo-Willard Water #8 $ 53,556.00
WDO053 - Camp St. Ext. Water #10 $ 8,228.00
WDO054 - Orchard Rd. Water #11 $ 15,697.50
WD055 - Royal Oaks Water #12 $ 1,698.00
TOTAL: $654,312.31

(s o Pl

Supervisor




2021 TOWN OF ELLICOTT SPECIAL DISTRICT TAX RATES

DISTRICT VALUATION RATE ANMOUNT
FIRE #1 WE 161815.121 0.8344415 $ 135,025.25
FIRE #1A WE (CELORON) 24515.322 0.8323366 $ 20,405.00
FIRE #2 (FLUVANNA) 131703.579 1.2489744 $ 164,494.40
FIRE #3 (FALCONER) 134445713 1.0770667 $ 144,807.00
LIGHT #1 WE 161815.121 0.1730370 $ 28,000.00
LIGHT #2 (FLUVANNA) 97026.309 0.1932466 $ 18,750.00
LIGHT #3 (BUFFALO/WILLARD) 99775.956 0.1177638 $ 11,750.00
LIGHT #4 (ROYAL OAKS) 2638.994 0.4736653 $ 1,250.00
LIGHT #5 (BAKER STREET) 24027.2 0.1872877 $ 4,500.00
LIGHT #6 (N. ELLICOTT) 67561.855 0.0592049 3 4,000.00
WATER #1 WE 161815.121 0.1359576 $ 22,000.00
WATER #1A (LAKESIDE) 10 UNITS - PER UNIT 0.00
WATER #1B (MAGNOLIA) 16 UNITS PERUNIT $ -
WATER #2 (S/C INDUSTRIAL PARK) 13027.300 - 0.00
WATER #3 (AIRPORT IND. PARK):
WAO001 1670.284 UNITS 1.7961017 $ 3,000.00
WAO002 268983 SQ FT 0.0255406 $ 6,851.60
WAOQ03 210577 SQ FT 0.0255406 $ 5,148.40
WATER #4 (COMFORT INN) 2 UNITS - 0.00
WATER #5 (RED ROOF INN) 1 UNIT - 0.00
WATER #7 (MAIN EXPRESS) - 0.00
WATER #8 (BUFFALO/WILLARD) SEE ATTACHED $ 53,556.00
WATER #9 (LYNDON BLVD.) SEE ATTACHED $  1,200.00
WATER #10 (CAMP ST. EXT.) SEE ATTACHED $ 8,228.00
WATER #11 (ORCHARD RD.) SEE ATTACHED $ 15,697.50
WATER #12 (ROYAL OAKS) SEE ATTACHED $ 1,698.00
SPECIAL WATER DISTRICTS SEE ATTACHED (Sorg) $ -
SEWER #4 (BUFFALO/WILLARD):
SB045 168 RESIDENCES $ 19.54 0.00
SB046 21 RESIDENCES $ 5.54 0.00
SB047 20681 (vac.f.f. on over 100') 0.0413107 0.00
SB048 4611 (vac.f.f. on within 250') 0.0191080 0.00
SB049 44368.91 (sq. ft. within 250'-500")  0.0000330 0.00
SB050 76408.74 (sq. ft. within 500'-1000')  0.0000870 0.00
SB051 74900.45 (sq. ft. within 1000°-2000")  0.0000119 0.00
SB052 68919.50 (sq. ft. over 2000") 0.0000129 0.00
SB053 168 - 0.00
SEWER #5 (S/C INDUSTRIAL PARK)  13027.300 - 0.00
SEWER #6 (AIRPORT): 2277.66 UNITS @ $0.5486286 $ -
Chaut. Co. S-B-L: 336.00-1-35.1 $ 206.02
Fluvanna Fire S-B-L: 336.00-1-35.2 $ 2.87
Clark Labs S-B-L: 336.00-1-25 $ 295.47
2901 Girts Rd. S-B-L: 336.00-1-31 $ 49.24
Fed. Ex. S-B-L: 335.00-4-13 $ 42,27
3081 N. Main St. S-B-L: 335.00-4-9 $ 34.88
Chaut. Co. IDA (Jmst. Adv.) S-B-L: 336.00-1-30 $ 418.58
3406 N. Main S-B-L: 336.00-2-53 $ 14.77
3446 N. Main S-B-L: 336.00-2-55 $ 14.77
2980 Turner Rd. S-B-L: 336.00-1-37 $ 171.13
SEWER #7 (N. MAIN ST. EXT.) 2 UNITS 0.00
SEWER #8 (E. MAIN ST. EXT.) 2 UNIT 1,000.00
SEWER #9 (LUVAN) 4 UNITS 0.00
SEWER #10 (ACU-RITE) 1 UNIT S-B-L: 371.00-2-6 0.00
UNPAID BPU WATER/SEWER RE-LEVIES 1,701.16

TOTAL $ 654,312.31




2021 FINAL BUDGET

Salaries of Elected Officials
Article 8 of Town Law

Officer Salary
Supervisor $ 15,000.00
Town Clerk $ 43,740.00
Town Council (4 @ $4,000.00 ea.) $ 16,000.00
Highway Superintendent $ 69,200.00
Justice #1 $ 13,470.00
Justice #2 $ 13,470.00
Budget Officer $ 1,650.00
Tax Collector $ 6,500.00
Registrar $ 1,500.00
$ 180,530.00
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CAMP ST EXT WATER DISTRICT
2021 TAX RATES

063889 405.00-1-4 $548.55 .
063889 405.00-1-32  WDO053 $548.55 1871 CAMP ST EXT.
063889 405.00-1-34  WDO053 $548.55 1872  CAMP ST EXT.
063889 405.00-1-5 WDO053 $548.55 1884  CAMP ST EXT.
063889 405.00-1-6 WD053 $548.55 1894 CAMP ST EXT.
063889 388.00-3-46  WDO053 $548.55 1926  CAMP ST EXT.
063889 388.00-3-47  WDO053 $548.55 1936 CAMP ST EXT.
063889 388.00-3-48  WDO053 $548.55 1944  CAMP ST EXT.
063889 388.00-3-50  WDO053 $548.55 19564  CAMP ST EXT.
063889 388.00-1-37  WD053 $548.55 1957  CAMP ST EXT.
063889 388.00-3-51  WD053 $548.55 1962  CAMP ST EXT.
063889 388.00-3-63  WD053 $548.55 1980 CAMP ST EXT.
063889 388.00-1-36  WD053 $548.55 2075 CAMP ST EXT.
063889 388.00-1-35  WDO053 $548.55 2089 CAMP ST EXT.
063889 388.00-1-34  WDO053 $548.55 2101 CAMP ST EXT.

$8,228.25




2021 LYNDON BLVD CHARGES

PROPERTY OWNER S-B-L  VALUATION RATE TAX AMOUNT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ASSN  371.15-1-15 3,390,000 0.725134 $ 870.16
BJB CORP 371.16-1-3 735,000 0.167219 $ 188.66
IDEAL INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 371.12-2-9 250,000 0.053476 $ 64.17
HOM SOLUTIONS SOURCE INC 371.12-2-44 300,000 0.064171 $ 77.01

4,675,000 1.00 $ 1,200.00




SWis

63889
63889

ROYAL OAKS WATER DISTRICT
2021 TAX RATES

SBL DISTCODE TAXAMT ST# ST NAME

386.19-1-10 WD055 $848.67 179  ROYAL OAKS BLVD
386.19-1-12 WD055 $848.67 177  WEMBLY DR

$1,697.34




SWIS

63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889
63889

SBL
386.18-1-11
386.18-1-9
386.18-1-13
386.18-1-6
386.18-1-14
386.18-1-15
386.18-1-5
386.18-1-16
386.18-1-4
386.18-1-17
386.18-1-18
386.18-1-2
386.18-1-20
386.18-1-21
386.18-1-40
386.18-1-39
386.18-1-32
386.18-1-33
386.18-1-35
403.00-4-18
403.00-4-1.1
386.18-1-25
386.18-1-24
386.18-1-26
386.18-1-28

ORCHARD RD WATER DISTRICT
2021 TAX RATES

DIST CODE TAX AMOUNT ST#

WDO54
wDO54
WDOb4
WDO54
WDO54
WDO54
WDO54
WDO54
WDO54
WDO54
WDO54
wWDO54
WDO54
WDO54
WDO54
WDO54
WDO54
WDO54
WDO54
WDO54
WDO54
wWDO54
WDO54
wWDO54
WDO54

$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$627.90
$15,697.50

391
394
419
434
435
449
450
463
470
477
499
500
515
545
548
566
567
579
611
1866
1880
1900
1910
1918
1928

ST NAME

ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
ORCHARD RD
SOUTHWESTERN DR
SOUTHWESTERN DR
SOUTHWESTERN DR
SOUTHWESTERN DR
SOUTHWESTERN DR
SOUTHWESTERN DR
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Jamestown BPU Unpaid Utilities

SWIS Code Assesor ID §0utstanding Amount
63889 386.07-7-42 | 74.48000
63889 1386.07-7-38 89.69000
63889 1386.07-7-49 64.15000
63889 386.11-3-24 64.58000
63889 386.12-2-7 205.00000
63889 1386.12-2-6 6.56000
63889 386.07-5-10 18.39000
63889 1369.18-4-16 30.52000
63889 386.06-1-17 124.10000
63889 386.16-3-12 51.61000
63889 386.16-2-5 99.50000
63889 386.15-2-41 43.99000
63889 354.19-1-14 43.39000
63889 371.12-2-3 123.41000
63889 388.06-3-45 286.68000
63889 1388.00-1-29 76.88000
63889 1388.00-3-57 267.39000
63889 386.06-1-26 30.84000
‘Grand Total 1701.16000




